
ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE 
TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE 
AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, 

THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT 
REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN 
RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE  CONTACT US PRIOR TO 

PURCHASE.



Name of Product The Kindness Bakery Original Cheese Straws 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Kindness Bakers Ltd, 69 Main Street, New Deer, Turriff, Aberdeenshire, United 
Kingdom, AB53 6SY

Supplier Name and Address Kindness Bakers Ltd, 69 Main Street, New Deer, Turriff, Aberdeenshire, United 
Kingdom, AB53 6SY

Ingredients WHEAT flour, vegetable oil, pastry margarine: (vegetable oils & fats, water, salt, 
Emulsifier E471). Mature Scottish cheddar cheese (20%) (pasteurised cow’s MILK, 
colour annato E160(B), mature colour.), salt, flour treatment agent E920, acidity 
regulator E450a 500, colour E100.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once pack is opened the product should be kept 
in an airtight container

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1680

Fat 34

Carbohydrate 32

Fibre 1.2

Energy (kcal) 505

of which saturates 13.9

of which sugars 0.7

Protein 17.5

Salt 2.7

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours No

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product The Dormen Salted Nut Mix in Hex Jar est 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Dormen Foods limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Elgin Industrial estate, Swindon, 
Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN2 8QE

Supplier Name and Address Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Elgin Industrial estate, Swindon, 
Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN2 8QE

Ingredients PEANUTS (58%), CASHEW NUTS (18%), ALMONDS (NUTS) (8%), rapeseed oil,
HAZELNUTS (5%), PISTACHIO NUTS (5%),salt

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Cereals containing gluten namely wheat     Milk   Sesame Soybeans 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight

Instructions for use None

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2572

Fat 53

Carbohydrate 14

Fibre 5.4

Energy (kcal) 621

of which saturates 6.4

of which sugars 5.0

Protein 22

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Silver & Green Rosemary Garlic Olives in Pouch est 220g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Silver & Green, Norman House, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, United 
Kingdom, CA11 0JG

Supplier Name and Address Silver and Green, Norman House, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, 
CA11 0JG

Ingredients   Whole Green Olives (51%), Whole Kalamata Olives (25%), Sunflower Oil (21%), 
Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Rosemary (1%), Garlic Powder (<1%), Salt, Ascorbic Acid 

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin Prepared for consumption in the UK, grown and cured in Greece

Storage Instructions Ambient

Instructions for use Ready for consumption

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1182

Fat 34

Carbohydrate 0.2

Fibre 1.7

Energy (kcal) 287

of which saturates 4.1

of which sugars 0

Protein 0.6

Salt 1.9

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Manomasa Green Lemon & Pink Peppercorn Tortillas est 160g

Manufacturer's Name and Address It's All Good Ltd, 273 Dukesway Team Valley Trading Estate, Gateshead, Tyne & 
Wear, United Kingdom, NE11 0PZ

Supplier Name and Address Its All Good Ltd, 273 Dukesway Team Valley Trading Estate, Gateshead, Tyne & 
Wear, United Kingdom, NE11 0PZ

Ingredients Whole White Corn Flour, Sunflower Oil, Adzuki Beans (4%), Red Kidney Beans (4%), 
Garbanzo Beans (2%), Chickpea Flour, Maltodextrin, Rice Flour, Salt, Dried Lemon 
Juice, Sugar, Dried Onion, Black Pepper, Yeast Extract, Dried Garlic, Dried Red Bell 
Peppers, Natural Flavouring, Pink Peppercorn Extract, Acid:Citric Acid, Dried Cider 
Vinegar, Green Lemon Extract, Turmeric Extract

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2079

Fat 25.2

Carbohydrate 56.9

Fibre 6.8

Energy (kcal) 497

of which saturates 2.3

of which sugars 2.9

Protein 7.5

Salt 1.10

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Santa Lucia Merlot 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Les Grands Chais de France, 1 Rue de la Division Leclerc, Petersbach, France, 
67290

Supplier Name and Address Les Grands Chais de France, 1 Rue de la Division Leclerc, Petersbach, France, 
67290

Ingredients Fermented grape juice Contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Chile

Storage Instructions N/A

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 13.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 319

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0.45

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 76

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0.45

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Santa Lucia Sauvignon Blanc vintage 2019 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Les Grands Chais de France, 1 Rue de la Division Leclerc, Petersbach, France, 
67290

Supplier Name and Address Les Grands Chais de France, 1 Rue de la Division Leclerc, Petersbach, France, 
67290

Ingredients n/a (Contains Sulphites)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Chile

Storage Instructions none on pack

Instructions for use none on pack

Alcoholic Strength 12.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 294

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0.35

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 70

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0.35

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Otter Vale Apple with Westcountry Cider Chutney est 225g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Otter Vale Products Ltd, Unit 2/A, Granary Court, Saunders Way, CULLOMPTON, 
Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 1BS

Supplier Name and Address Otter Vale Products Ltd, Unit 2/A, Granary Court, Saunders Way, CULLOMPTON, 
Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 1BS

Ingredients Sugar, Cider Vinegar, Apples (20%), Onions, Sultanas, Cider (3.5%), Modified Starch 
(from corn), Garlic Salt, MUSTARD Powder, Spices, MUSTARD Seed

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard Yes

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Refrigerate after opening and consume within 8 weeks

Instructions for use Ambient, accompaniment

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 697

Fat 0.1

Carbohydrate 40.1

Fibre 1.0

Energy (kcal) 194

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 35.7

Protein 0.6

Salt 0.4

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Popcorn Shed Butterly Nuts Popcorn est 90g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Honestly Made, 11 Lane End Industrial Park, Lane End, High Wycombe, High 
Wycombe, United Kingdom, HP14 3BY

Supplier Name and Address Popcorn Shed, 30 City Road, London, United Kingdom, EC1Y2AB

Ingredients Popped Corn (21.5%), Sugar, Unsalted Roasted PEANUTS (18.5%), Butter
(contains MILK), Glucose syrup, Golden Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Salt. Emulsifier:
SOYA Lecithin. Raising agent: Bicarbonate of Soda.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness

Instructions for use Enjoy!

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2046

Fat 22.4

Carbohydrate 63.1

Fibre

Energy (kcal) 488

of which saturates 6.5

of which sugars 55.4

Protein 6.6

Salt 1.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Gold Crown 4" Round with Whole Brazil Nuts, Flaked Almonds & Cherries est 400g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East 
Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU7 0YF

Supplier Name and Address Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East 
Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU7 0YF

Ingredients Sultanas (51%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), fortified WHEAT flour (WHEAT, calcium 
carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, liquid whole EGG, margarine (palm, 
rapeseed oils, water, salt), pitted cherries (6%) (glucose syrup, colour (erythrosine), 
acidity regulator (citric acid), preservatives (potassium sorbate, SULPHUR 
DIOXIDE)), ALMONDS (NUTS) (3%), BRAZIL NUTS (2%), humectant: glucose syrup 
(preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)),  black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar 
syrup), humectant (vegetable glycerine), liquid glaze (water, glazing agent: dextrin, 
sugar, glucose syrup, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (potassium 
sorbate)), whey powder (MILK), raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Soybeans 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.

Instructions for use Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1372

Fat 8.6

Carbohydrate 61.6

Fibre

Energy (kcal) 328

of which saturates 3.7

of which sugars 50.3

Protein 4.3

Salt 0.5

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Grandma Wild's Oaty Biscuits For Cheese Tomato and Basil est 130g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millennium Business park, The Bakery, Millennium 
Business park, Keighley, West Yorkshire, UK, BD20 6RB

Supplier Name and Address Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Millennium Business park, The Bakery, Millennium 
Business park, Keighley, West Yorkshire, UK, BD20 6RB

Ingredients Ingredients: WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), 
vegetable oil (palm oil), OATMEAL, water, cheese (8%) (MILK, potato starch), sugar, 
poppy seeds, tomato & herb seasoning (sugar, tomato powder, garlic powder, salt, 
basil, onion, oregano, red bell pepper powder, colour: paprika extract; anti-caking 
agent: silicon dioxide), salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, 
sodium bicarbonate.    
For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see ingredients in bold. Not 
suitable for NUT & SESAME allergy sufferers: may also contain traces of EGG, 
MUSTARD, PEANUT, SOYA and other GLUTEN sources (SPELT, RYE, BARLEY).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs  Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an 
airtight container and consume within 30 days.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1977

Fat 26

Carbohydrate 49

Fibre 3.4

Energy (kcal) 473

of which saturates 13

of which sugars 4

Protein 9.9

Salt 1.51

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Claire's Handmade Lemon & Lime Marmalade 227g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, 
United Kingdom, CA7 1BA

Supplier Name and Address Claire's Handmade, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United 
Kingdom, CA7 1BA

Ingredients Sugar, lemons 15%, limes 15%, gelling agent: fruit pectin, acidity regulator: citric 
acid.  Prepared with 30g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 63g per 100g.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements              

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.

Instructions for use Ready to eat.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1066

Fat 0.1

Carbohydrate 62.2

Fibre 0.7

Energy (kcal) 251

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 59.5

Protein 0.2

Salt 1.084

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Brodies Darjeeling Tea 20 Bags (Tag and Envelope) est 40g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Brodies, Newhailes Industrial Estate, Newhailes Road, Musselburgh, East Lothian, 
Scotland UK, EH21 6SY

Supplier Name and Address Brodie Melrose Drysdale & Co Ltd, Newhailes Industrial Estate, Newhailes Road, 
Musselburgh, East Lothian, Scotland UK, EH21 6SY

Ingredients Black Tea

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements              

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight

Instructions for use Use one bag per person, pour over freshly boiled water, allow 3-5 to fully infuse

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 0

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 0

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Franklin & Sons LTD Elderflower Lemonade 750ml

Manufacturer's Name and Address Global Brands, 5th Floor, Casa Hotel, Lokoford Lane, Chesterfield, Derbyshire, United 
Kingdom, S41 7JB

Supplier Name and Address Global Brands, 5th Floor, Casa Hotel, Lokoford Lane, Chesterfield, Derbyshire, United 
Kingdom, S41 7JB

Ingredients  Ingredient Declaration: Sparkling water, lemon juice from concentrate (10%), sugar, 
elder blossom extract, lemon cells, natural flavouring, antioxidant: ascorbic acid; 
stabiliser: gum acacia.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements              

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Cool, Dark place

Instructions for use Pour from bottle into your favourite glass

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 93

Fat 0.01

Carbohydrate 4.93

Fibre 0.04

Energy (kcal) 22

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 4.93

Protein 0.04

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Border Lemon Drizzle Melts est 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address Border Biscuits, South Faulds Road, Lanark, Lanarkshire, Scotland, UK, ML11 7SR

Supplier Name and Address springvale foods ltd, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP3 
8AX

Ingredients WHEAT Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Butter (MILK), Vegetable Oil 
(Palm, Rapeseed), Lemon Drizzle (13%) (Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey (MILK) Powder, 
Fortified WHEAT Flour, Skimmed MILK Yogurt Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, 
Lemon Oil), Cornflour, Raising Agents (Ammonium Bicarbonate, Disodium 
Diphosphate, Sodium Carbonate), Skimmed MILK Powder, Salt

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight. Once opened best kept in an airtight 
container.

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2049

Fat 27.9

Carbohydrate 55.4

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 490

of which saturates 11.5

of which sugars 26.7

Protein 3.9

Salt 0.8

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Vital Supreme Slice of Heaven (Orange, Almond & Pistachio) est 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Vital, Vital, Vaart Links 61, 9850 Deinze, 9850 Deinze, Belgium, 9850

Supplier Name and Address Creme d'Or Ltd, Weel Road, Tickton, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU17 9RY

Ingredients Ingredients: sugar, glucose syrup, ALMONDS (NUTS), candied orange 15%
(orange, sugar, glucose syrup, antioxidant: citric acid, preservatives: E202, E220 
(SULPHUR DIOXIDE), PISTACHIOS (NUTS), invert sugar, honey, wafer paper
(potato starch, olive oil), EGG white, natural vanilla flavour.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Milk   Peanuts  

Country of Origin Belgium

Storage Instructions 15-22 degrees

Instructions for use Remove packing before consumption

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1776

Fat 11

Carbohydrate 74

Fibre 1.9

Energy (kcal) 424

of which saturates 0.9

of which sugars 56

Protein 5.3

Salt 0.04

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Linden Lady 8 Chocolates with Yellow Daisies & White Drizzle with Yellow Sprinkles 
100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, 
ESSEX, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR

Supplier Name and Address LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, 
ESSEX, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR

Ingredients Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier:
SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min cocoa solids 30% MILK solids 20%. White
chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin,
flavour vanilla. Praline: HAZELNUTS 50%, sugar, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, puffed
rice, salt, BARLEY, flavouring, Milk chocolates, fondant: sugar, glucose, water,
invert sugar syrup. Fudge: sugar, fondant (sugar, glucose syrup, water), condensed 
MILK, cream MILK, glucose, butter MILK. Decoration: sugar, rice flour, rice bran oil,
WHEAT starch, potato starch, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, vegetable oil
(coconut, palm), flavour, beetroot juice concentrate. Emulsifier: E414, E415, E471. 
Humectant: E422. Colours: E100, E101.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT 12 -22C

Instructions for use NA

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2020

Fat 23.4

Carbohydrate 61.1

Fibre

Energy (kcal) 481

of which saturates 14.4

of which sugars 57.5

Protein 5

Salt 0.12

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours No

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes
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